
Day Date SERVICE VM SA Nativity Comments

Saturday 1-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am

Saturday 1-Nov Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm

Sunday 2-Nov 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am

Sunday 2-Nov 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Tuesday 4-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am Departure of St. Abib 

Wednesday 5-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am Con. of St. Julius Elakfahsi's church 

Thursday 6-Nov Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am Priests Diocese Meeting

Friday 7-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Friday 7-Nov Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Saturday 8-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am Commemoration of the Annunciation - All Servants RISE Spiritual Day

Saturday 8-Nov Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm Con. of St. Mark's church - eve

Sunday 9-Nov 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am Con. of St. Mark's church 

Sunday 9-Nov 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Wednesday 12-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am

Thursday 13-Nov Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am

Friday 14-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Friday 14-Nov Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Saturday 15-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am Con. of St. Mary's church in El Moharak 

Saturday 15-Nov Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm Con. of St. George's church - Martyrdom of St. George of Alexandria- eve

Sunday 16-Nov 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am N/A Con. of St. George's church - Martyrdom of St. George of Alexandria

Sunday 16-Nov 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 8:30 am - 11:00 am

Monday 17-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am Com. of the 4 incorporeal beasts 

Wednesday 19-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am

Thursday 20-Nov Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am

Thursday 20-Nov Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Feast of Archangel Michael - eve

Friday 21-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am Feast of Archangel Michael 

Friday 21-Nov Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Saturday 22-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am Com. of Archangel Gabriel 

Saturday 22-Nov Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm



Sunday 23-Nov 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am

Sunday 23-Nov 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Sunday 23-Nov Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Martyrdom of St. Mina the wonderworker- eve

Monday 24-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am Martyrdom of St. Mina the wonderworker 

Tuesday 25-Nov Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm Start of the Advent Fast 

Wednesday 26-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am

Thursday 27-Nov Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am

Friday 28-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Friday 28-Nov Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Saturday 29-Nov Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am

Saturday 29-Nov Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm

Sunday 30-Nov 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am Com. of St. Mary Mother of God

Sunday 30-Nov 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Monday 1-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Tuesday 2-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Wednesday 3-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am

Wednesday 3-Dec Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Martyrdom of Abou Seifein Mercurious - eve

Thursday 4-Dec Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am Martyrdom of Abou Seifein Mercurious  

Friday 5-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Friday 5-Dec Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Saturday 6-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am

Saturday 6-Dec Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm Martyrdom of Anba Sarabamoun the Bishop  and Martry- eve

Sunday 7-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am Martyrdom of Anba Sarabamoun the Bishop  and Martry

Sunday 7-Dec 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Sunday 7-Dec Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Martyrdom of St. Peter the Seal of Martyrs - eve

Monday 8-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am Com. of the Annunciation - Martyrdom of St. Peter the Seal of Martyrs 

Tuesday 9-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Wednesday 10-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am

Thursday 11-Dec Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am Priests Diocese Meeting

Thursday 11-Dec Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Entrance of St. Mary to the Temple - Martyrdom of St. Salib the new - eve



Friday 12-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Entrance of St. Mary to the Temple - 

Martyrdom of St. Salib the new 

Friday 12-Dec Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Friday 12-Dec EN Kiahk Praises 10:00 pm - 12:00 am

Saturday 13-Dec EN Kiahk Liturgy 12:00 am - 2:00 am 

Saturday 13-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am

Saturday 13-Dec Vespers & Praises 7:00 pm - 1:00 am 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 12:30 am Start of Kiahk Praises 

Sunday 14-Dec Kiahk Liturgy 1:00 am - 3:00 am N/A

Sunday 14-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 6:30 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am

Sunday 14-Dec 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Monday 15-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Tuesday 16-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Tuesday 16-Dec Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Departure of St. Samuel the Confessor- eve

Wednesday 17-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am Departure of St. Samuel the Confessor

Thursday 18-Dec Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am

Friday 19-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Friday 19-Dec Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Friday 19-Dec EN Kiahk Praises 10:00 pm - 12:00 am

Saturday 20-Dec EN Kiahk Liturgy 12:00 am - 2:00 am 

Saturday 20-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am

Saturday 20-Dec Vespers & Praises 7:00 pm - 1:00 am 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:30 pm - 12:30 am

Sunday 21-Dec Kiahk Liturgy 1:00 am - 3:00 am N/A Com. of Archangel Michael 

Sunday 21-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 6:30 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am N/A

Sunday 21-Dec 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 8:30 am - 11:00 am

Monday 22-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Tuesday 23-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Wednesday 24-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am

Thursday 25-Dec Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am

Friday 26-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Friday 26-Dec Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Friday 26-Dec EN Kiahk Praises 10:00 pm - 12:00 am



Saturday 27-Dec EN Kiahk Liturgy 12:00 am - 2:00 am 

Saturday 27-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am

Saturday 27-Dec Vespers & Praises 7:00 pm - 1:00 am 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 12:30 am

Sunday 28-Dec Kiahk Liturgy 1:00 am - 3:00 am 12:30 am -2:30 am

Sunday 28-Dec 1st Divine Liturgy 6:30am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am

Sunday 28-Dec 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Monday 29-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Tuesday 30-Dec Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm Com.of St. Mary Mother of God

Wednesday 31-Dec Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 6:00 am - 8:00 am

Wednesday 31-Dec New Year Eve - schedule NEW YEAR EVE

Thursday 1-Jan Divine Liturgy as per schedule 

Thursday 1-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Birthdate of St. Tekla Hemanot - eve

Friday 2-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am- 9:00 am 

Friday 2-Jan Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Friday 2-Jan EN Kiahk Praises 10:00 pm - 12:00 am

Saturday 3-Jan EN Kiahk Liturgy 12:00 am - 2:00 am 

Saturday 3-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:30 am- 10:00 am

Saturday 3-Jan Vespers & Praises 7:00 pm - 1:00 am 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm 7:00 pm - 12:30 am

Sunday 4-Jan Kiahk Liturgy 1:00 am - 3:00 am 12:30 am -2:30 am

Sunday 4-Jan 1st Divine Liturgy 6:30 am - 9:00 am 8:00 am - 10:30 am6:30 am - 9:00 am

Sunday 4-Jan 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am 9:00 am - 11:00 am

Monday 5-Jan Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm

Tuesday 6-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am 7:00 am - 9:00 am Nativity Baramoun

Tuesday 6-Jan Nativity Lituryg AR7:30 pm - 12:00 am

Tuesday 6-Jan Nativity Lituryg EN 7:30 pm - 12:00 am 7:30 pm - 12:00 am 

Wednesday 7-Jan FEAST OF THE NATIVITY



Commemoration of the Annunciation - All Servants RISE Spiritual Day

Con. of St. George's church - Martyrdom of St. George of Alexandria- eve

Con. of St. George's church - Martyrdom of St. George of Alexandria



Martyrdom of Anba Sarabamoun the Bishop  and Martry- eve

Com. of the Annunciation - Martyrdom of St. Peter the Seal of Martyrs 

Entrance of St. Mary to the Temple - Martyrdom of St. Salib the new - eve


